

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) Filing No. 15236 of 2025

Brajesh Kumar Singh @ Brajesh Singh

..... Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

..... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Amit Kr. Choubey, Advocate

For the State : A.P.P.

05/31.10.2025 Learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission to file fresh Interlocutory Application for the condonation of delay with liberty to withdraw I.A. No. 9699 of 2025.

2. Under the circumstances, learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to file Interlocutory Application with liberty to withdraw I.A.No. 9699 of 2025, subject to the deposit of cost of Rs.1,000/- before the Advocates' Clerks' Association within 10 (Ten) days from today and shall file receipt of the same before the Office.

3. Put up this case after 10 days.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

s.m.