

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (S.J) (Filing)No. 15236 of 2025

Brajesh Kumar Singh @ Brajesh Singh..... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand Opp. Party

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. Amit Kr. Choubey, Advocate

For the State : APP

06/Dated:19th February, 2026

It appears that the appellant has surrendered and he has filed Vakalatnama on 22.01.2026 showing his surrender before Central Jail, Medininagar.

2. On the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, put up this case on 26.03.2026.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated: 19.02.2026
Saket/-